 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C505N3
Issued Date : 2003.03.21
Revised Date : 2005.07.27
Page No. : 1/6
LM1114N3 CYStek Product Specification
Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
LM1114

1 2 3
Vss Vin Vout Vss Vout
Vin
1 2
3
Vss Vin Vout
1 2 3
 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C505N3
Issued Date : 2003.03.21
Revised Date : 2005.07.27
Page No. : 2/6
LM1114N3 CYStek Product Specification
  Ordering Information
             Device Output Voltage Package Shipping
            LM1114-2.5 A3 2.5V TO-92 Tape & Box / 2K
            LM1114-2.5 N3 2.5V   SOT-23 Tape & Reel / 3K
            LM1114-2.5 M3 2.5V    SOT-89 Tape & Reel / 1K
            LM1114-3.0 A3 3.0V TO-92 Tape & Box / 2K
            LM1114-3.0 N3 3.0V   SOT-23 Tape & Reel / 3K
            LM1114-3.0 M3 3.0V    SOT-89 Tape & Reel / 1K
            LM1114-3.3 A3 3.3V TO-92 Tape & Box / 2K
            LM1114-3.3 N3 3.3V               SOT-23 Tape & Reel / 3K
            LM1114-3.3 M3 3.3V    SOT-89 Tape & Reel / 1K
            LM1114-3.6A3 3.6V TO-92 Tape & Box / 2K
            LM1114-3.6N3 3.6V                SOT-23 Tape & Reel / 3K
            LM1114-3.6M3 3.6V    SOT-89 Tape & Reel / 1K
            LM1114-5.0 A3 5.0V TO-92 Tape & Box / 2K
            LM1114-5.0 N3 5.0V                SOT-23 Tape & Reel / 3K
            LM1114-5.0 M3 5.0V    SOT-89 Tape & Reel / 1K
Electrical Characteristics  @VIN=5V,Ta=25℃, unless otherwise noted
         LM1114-2.5
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Io=40mA,Vin=4V 2.450 2.500 2.550 V
Line Regulation  △Vout/△VinVout Io=40mA,4V<Vin<10V - 0.2 0.3 %/V
Load Regulation Vin=4V,1mA<Io<80mA - 45 90 mV
Current Consumption Vin=4V - 2.0 4.5 μA
Io=80mA - 0.18 0.36 V
Dropout Voltage
Io=160mA - 0.4 0.7 V
LM1114-3.0
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Io=40mA,Vin=4.0V 2.940 3.000 3.060 V
Line Regulation  △Vout/△VinVout Io=40mA,4.0V<Vin<10V - 0.2 0.3 %/V
Load Regulation Vin=6V,1mA<Io<80mA - 45 90 mV
Current Consumption Vin=4.0V - 1.0 2.9 μA
Io=80mA -    0.18    0.36 V
Dropout Voltage
Io=160mA - 0.4 0.7 V
 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C505N3
Issued Date : 2003.03.21
Revised Date : 2005.07.27
Page No. : 3/6
LM1114N3 CYStek Product Specification
 LM1114-3.3
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Io=40mA,Vin=4.3V 3.234 3.300 3.366 V
Line Regulation  △Vout/△VinVout Io=40mA,4.3V<Vin<10V - 0.2 0.3 %/V